

RESOLUTION OF THE MINNESOTA ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY BOARD

Approval of the 2024 Environment and Energy Report Card

Since 2012, the Environmental Quality Board (EQB or Board) has regularly prepared a Minnesota Environment and Energy Report card. This report card was originally required by Executive Order 11-32, which stated: "The EQB shall prepare an environmental and energy report card that identifies metrics which the State of Minnesota can use to measure its performance and progress protecting Minnesota's valuable air, water, and land resources."

EQB prepares this report to inform the public, legislature, and Governor on important environmental issues across Minnesota. Following the original report card, the EQB has produced additional report cards in 2017, 2019, and today, ensuring that they are updated with the latest information about the condition of Minnesota's environment and renewed priorities, initiatives, and goals.

Date: February 27, 2024

The board resolves to approve the distribution of the attached 2024 Environment and Energy Report Card.

The board approved and adopted this resolution on February 21, 2024.

Nancy Daubenberger, Chair

Nancy Daubenberger

Minnesota Environmental Quality Board

Attachments: 2024 Environment and Energy Report Card